SEK 120 million Facility A

SEK 1,216 million Facility B1
EUR 304 million Facility B2

Senior Credit Facilities
SEK 1,369 million Facility A

SEK 750 million Capex Facility
SEK 500 million Revolving Credit Facility

”The NorCell Group”

”The NCAC Group”

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%100%

Intercompany Loan(1)

Senior PIK Notes(2)

EUR 250 million

Senior PIK Notes(2)

PIK Facilites

”The NorCell 1B Group”

Where board meetings
are held

2 (73)

Pro Forma Capitalization Table NorCell 1B Group

The following table sets out the consolidated capitalization and cash and cash equivalents for the NorCell

Group and NorCell 1B Group as of December 31, 2012, and is included to fulfill the indenture for the Senior

PIK Notes Issuer. The indebtedness of NorCell 1B Group has primarily been on-lent to the NorCell Group (as

described in the table below). Accordingly, there are no material differences between the consolidated

financial statements of NorCell 1B Group and NorCell Group. As a result, NorCell 1B AB (publ) does not

produce or present any consolidated financial statements.

Pro Forma Capitalization Table
(1)

NorCell

Group(2)

NorCell

1B AB(2) Adjustments Pro Forma(2)

661 1 - 662

Current debt

215 - - 215

139 - - 139

354 - - 354

Non-current debt

4,837 - - 4,837

3,279 - - 3,279

2,425 - - 2,425

- 2,109 - 2,109

40 - - 40

4,973 2,876 (4,973) 2,876

15,553 4,985 (4,973) 15,565

15,907 4,985 (4,973) 15,919

15,246 4,984 (4,973) 15,257

Total debt ..... 

Total net debt ..... 

(SEK in millions)

As of December 31, 2012

Senior secured notes ..... 

Senior notes  .....